
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

October  2011  -  September 2012

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      2.7
      22.4
-      0.5

       2.6
     267.9
      66.1

 121,924
 306

 2,608

 148,028
 515

 5,892

 125,339
 250

 2,621

 144,235
 140

 3,547

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  286,916

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 124,838

 154,435

 128,210

 147,922

-      2.6

       4.4

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,520,252

 14,907

 57,390

 6,520,252
 0

 14,907
 0

 57,390
 0

       1.7
-    100.0

      11.6
       0.0

-      3.1
       0.0

 13,079,386
 0

 30,638
 0

 116,715
 0

 12,863,395
 341

 27,456
 0

 120,389
 0

 6,559,134
 0

 15,731
 0

 59,325
 0

 6,559,134

 15,731

 59,325

 13,079,386

 30,638

 116,715

 12,863,736

 27,456

 120,389

       1.7

      11.6

-      3.1

 269,952  269,574        0.1
 9,321  6,558       42.1

 279,273  276,132        1.1Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 6,183
 1,460

 5,098
 599

      21.3
     143.7

Non-Commercial:

 281,829        1.8

 7,643  5,697       34.2Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  9,471,470  9,528,907  18,551,654        2.4 19,000,377
 162,466  163,070  253,961       28.2 325,536Transborder

Total - Commercial  9,633,936  9,691,977  19,325,913  18,805,615        2.8

Total - Non-Commercial  12,313  12,377  24,690  19,254       28.2

 12,812
 11,878

 9,124
 10,130

      40.4
      17.3

 6,335
 6,042

 6,477
 5,836

Grand Total - Passengers  19,350,603  18,824,869        2.8 9,704,354 9,646,249

Total - Air Carrier  6,592,549  6,634,190  13,226,739  13,011,581        1.7

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  3,041,387  3,057,787  6,099,174  5,794,034        5.3

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,951,218
 16,325
 73,844

 2,969,773
 16,222
 71,792

 5,920,991
 32,547

 145,636

 5,687,918
 10,683
 95,433

       4.1
     204.7
      52.6

Regional:
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Domestic
International
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 8
 0
 0

 5,970
 0
 0

 4
 0
 0

 6,341
 0
 0

 2
 0
 0

 4,241
 0
 0

 5
 0
 0

 1,729
 0
 0

     104.9
       0.0

-     17.0

-      5.9
       4.5

     100.0

 8

 5,970

 4

 6,341

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 2

 4,241

 5

 1,729

      98.7

-      5.9

Grand Total - Cargo  5,978  6,345 4,243 1,734 -      5.8

 5,978  6,345 4,243 1,734Domestic
 0  0

-      5.8
-     15.7 0 0

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -


